

News Release

October 27, 2023 Release Number: 4779

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Upcoming State Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee Meeting

A State Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee Meeting will be held at 11 a.m. on November 1, 2023 in Charleston County Council Chambers at the Lonnie Hamilton, III Public Services Building, 4045 Bridge View Drive, North Charleston 29405. This meeting will hold a review of the fiscal year 2024 State applications and rankings, as well as a review of the schedule for the remaining approval process.

Charleston County began accepting these applications in September for distribution of approximately \$325,000 to non-profit, 501(c) organizations and foundations that maintain tourism-related facilities in Charleston County. Eligible projects include renovations and maintenance to these facilities. State Accommodations Tax awards are eligible for costs incurred between July 1, 2023 and June 30, 2024.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- written by the Public Information Office -